

Corporate Office - Bangalore

102 Soundarya Paramount, 83/87, 5th Cross, Malleshwaram,Bangalore · 560003, Karnataka, India. Tel: +91 80 2334 3207 www.saraswationline.com 1800 425 425 66

Estimate of Expenses for 2024 Batch International MBBS Program, Southwest Medical University, P R China

Each Student shall be required to pay the following fees:

1st Year Payable In India	<u>INR</u> ₹
	27.000
1. Registration Fees	25,000
2. Processing Fees	75,000
3. Counseling Fees	75,000
A. Total payable	175,000
B. Student Management Fees	33,000
Total payable in India 1st year - (A + B)	208,000
Total payable in india 150 year (A + B)	200,000
1st Year Payment in China	RMB-¥
1. Tuition Fees Yearly	31,000
2. Hostel Fees Yearly [2 sharing]]	8,000
3. University Registration Fees	2,400
Total Payable at China 1st year	41,400
2 nd Year Payment in China	<u>RMB-¥</u>
1. Tuition Fees Yearly	31,000
2. Hostel Fees Yearly [2 sharing]]	8,000
2. Hoster Fees Tearly [2 sharing]] 3. University Registration Fees	240
Total Payable at China 2 nd year	
Total Layable at Ollina 2 year	39,240
3rd Year Payment in China	RMB-¥
	144425
1. Tuition Fees Yearly	31,000
2. Hostel Fees Yearly [2 sharing]]	8,000
3. University Registration Fees	240
Total Payable at China 3rd year	39,240

	·· Z ··	
4 th Year Payment in China		<u>RMB-¥</u>
1. Tuition Fees Yearly		31,000
2. Hostel Fees Yearly	[2 sharing]]	8,000
3. University Registration Fees		240
Total Payable at China 4 th year		39,240
5 th Year Payment in China		RMB-¥
1. Tuition Fees Yearly		31,000
2. Hostel Fees Yearly	[2 sharing]]	8,000
3. University Registration Fees		240
Total Payable at China 5 th year		39,240
6th Year Payment in China	(Internship Year)	<u>RMB-¥</u>
1. Tuition Fees Yearly		31,000
2. Hostel Fees Yearly	[2 sharing]]	8,000
3. University Registration Fees		240
Total Payable at China 6 th year		39,240

NOTE: Please note that any changes in the university fee structure or additional services provided by Saraswati Online.Com shall be applicable proportionately. This fee structure is provisional. Fee structure applicable at the time of admission shall apply.

All payments in India to be paid by Demand Draft payable in favour of Saraswati Online.Com payable at Bangalore in

Account Holder Saraswati Online.Com
Account No 00412320001232

Bank Name & Branch HDFC Bank, 15th Cross, Malleshwaram Branch, Bangalore.

RTGS/NEFT/IFSC Code HDFC0000041

All payments in China are payable to Southwest Medical University directly in RMB by Cash/ Forex card/ Traveller's Cheque /Swift transfer only [DD's and cheques not acceptable].

Other Payments to be incurred by the students directly		
1. Insurance – yearly (Approx) payable at China	600 RMB	
2. Residency Fees – yearly (Approx) payable at China	$800~\mathrm{RMB}$	
3. Food as per city, individual consumption & choice – Monthly (Approx)	$1000~\mathrm{RMB}$	
4. Medical Check-up at China (Approx)	$600~\mathrm{RMB}$	
5. Mattress, quilts, Bedsheet (Approx)	$725~\mathrm{RMB}$	
6. Books (Approx)	$500~\mathrm{RMB}$	
7. Air Fare: Up & Down (Approx)	$3482~\mathrm{RMB}$	

*1 The university supplies scholarship of 6000 RMB per year per student.

- * 2 Payable in the 1st year is liable to change as per government rules.
- * 3 Food & Residency fees are payable in cash to be carried by the student.
- * 4 If the sthdent return to home country for internship in 6th year, he/she will pay 5000 RMB of mamagement fee.

Electricity & water charges are as per norms of university. Cost of additional or extra consumption to be borne by the student as per actual.